

## BID FORM FOR 2023-2024 AAU JUMP ROPE TOURNAMENT OR WORKSHOP

All licensed AAU Jump Rope Events must have prior approval of the AAU Jump Rope Executive Committee and be conducted in accordance with the AAU Jump Rope Rulebook. Athletes participating in licensed AAU Jump Rope events qualify to compete in the 2024 AAU Junior Olympic Games.

Event Hosts should submit this completed bid application for their proposed event to the AAU Jump Rope Executive Committee at least 2-3 months prior to the proposed event to allow time for committee approval, event licensing, and event promotion.

Name of Event:	Date of Event:
-	Tournament (Standard, includes all AAU Jump Rope Events)
	Tournament (Invitational, Speed/Power Only, or Other – describe below)
	Workshop
	Other, please describe:
Name of Host Team/Orga	nization:
Name of Event Director:	2024 AAU #:
	Rope Events: (provide brief description)
Experience Hosting Jump  Facility proposed for Tou	Rope Events: (provide brief description)
Experience Hosting Jump Facility proposed for Tou Facility Address:	Rope Events: (provide brief description)
Experience Hosting Jump Facility proposed for Tou Facility Address: Size of Event Area	Rope Events: (provide brief description)      rnament:
Experience Hosting Jump Facility proposed for Tou Facility Address: Size of Event Area Spectator Capacit	Rope Events: (provide brief description)    rnament:
Experience Hosting Jump Facility proposed for Tou Facility Address: Size of Event Area Spectator Capacit Facility Rental Fee	Rope Events: (provide brief description)    rnament:
Experience Hosting Jump Facility proposed for Tou Facility Address: Size of Event Area Spectator Capacit Facility Rental Fee Parking Availabilit	Rope Events: (provide brief description)    rnament:
Experience Hosting Jump Facility proposed for Tour Facility Address: Size of Event Area Spectator Capacit Facility Rental Fee Parking Availabilit Nearest Airport:	Rope Events: (provide brief description)    rnament:

- 1. Tournament must be licensed by the AAU; Event License should be applied for once bid has been approved by the AAU Jump Rope Executive Committee
- 2. All registered participants and coaches must be current AAU members.
- 3. Registration fees for AAU Jump Rope Tournaments may be set by the Host Team, but the registration fee may not exceed \$75.00 per athlete.
- 4. Host Team required to submit a capitation fee of \$5.00 per athlete registered for your event to the AAU Jump Rope Committee within two weeks of event.

I certify that the above information is accurate, that am I a current member of AAU, and that I agree to follow the guidelines established by the AAU for conducting this event.

Signature:

Date:
-------

Submit completed Bid form to Megan Reith at <u>megan.reith@gmail.com</u> for review by the AAU Jump Rope Executive Committee. Bids should be submitted at least 2-3 months prior to event and will be reviewed as received by the committee.